CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

June 16, 2020

Agenda Item: 5.7		
	Approval of Emergency Relief Fund-I Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economi Las Positas Community College Distri Department of Education Las Positas C	c Security (CARES) Act between Chabot- ct, Las Positas College, and The U.S
Background: The United States' Department of Education has provided an opportunity for higher education institutions to apply for the Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund-IHE/Institutional Portion. Las Positas College applied, for the grant and was awarded the full amount of \$1,437,746. This funding will provide the Las Positas College with the funds to pay for COVID 19 expenses, student refunds and other related expenses.		
IHE/Institution Act between th U.S. Departme	al Portion under the Coronavirus Aid e Chabot-Las Positas Community Col	es approves the Emergency Relief Fund- l, Relief, and Economic Security (CARES) llege District, Las Positas College, and The nended that the Board authorize the acting greement on behalf of the District.
Submitted by:	Doug Roberts/Date	Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date

_____ DISAPPROVED

TABLED

APPROVED